Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Johnson Electric Holdings Limited

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: **179**)

CHANGE OF BERMUDA SHARE REGISTRAR

The board of directors (the "Board") of Johnson Electric Holdings Limited (the "Company") announces that with effect from 1 January 2025, the Company's principal share registrar and transfer agent in Bermuda will be changed to : -

Ocorian Services (Bermuda) Limited Victoria Place, 5th Floor 31 Victoria Street Hamilton HM 10 Bermuda

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited. Applications for registration of transfer of shares in Hong Kong shall be lodged with Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

Board of Directors

As of the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises Patrick Shui-Chung WANG, Austin Jesse WANG being the Executive Directors and WANG KOO Yik-Chun, MAK WANG Wing-Yee Winnie, Peter Kin-Chung WANG being the Non-Executive Directors and Patrick Blackwell PAUL, Michael John ENRIGHT, Christopher Dale PRATT, Catherine Annick Caroline BRADLEY, Michaele Mei-Shuen LOW and David Alan ROSENTHAL being the Independent Non-Executive Directors.

By Order of the Board Johnson Electric Holdings Limited Lai-Chu CHENG Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 27 December 2024

www.johnsonelectric.com